No. DJ-E-(P. File)/CBA/2023/-

Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Chamba, Division at Chamba HP.

Dated Chamba, the 31st May, 2024

## CHARGE RELINQUISHMENT REPORT.

Pursuant to the Registry Notification endorsement No. HHC/GAZ/14-233/97- I- 13452 - 70, dated 09.05.2024, of the Hon'ble High Court of H.P. Shimla, I, Pune Ram, do hereby relinquish the charge of the post of District and Sessions Judge, Chamba today on 31.05.2024 in the afternoon on attaining the age of superannuation.

> (Pune Ram) District and Sessions Judge, Chamba, Divn. at Chamba, HP. Dated: - 31.05.2024.

Endst.No. DJ-E-(P. File)/CBA/2023-Copy forwarded for information to:-

of HP. Shimla-171001.

- 1. The Principal Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court
- 2. The Registrar General/ Registrar(Vigilance)/Registrar(Judicial)/Registrar (Rules)/District and Sessions Judge (Leave/training Reserve /Hon'ble High Court of High Court of HP., Shimla-171001.

2557

- 3. The L.R-cum-Principal Secretary (Law) to the Govt. of HP. Shimla.
- 4. The Director, HP Judicial Academy, Ghandal, Sub Tehsil Dhammi, District Shimla, HP.
- 5. The Member Secretary, HP. State Legal Services Authority, Shimla.
- 6. The Central Project Coordinator, Hon'ble High Court of HP, Shimla.
- 7. The Registrar, Hon'ble Lokayukta, HP, Shimla.
- 8. All the District/Additional District and Sessions Judge(s) in HP.
- 9. The Presidents, District Consumer Forum, Shimla, Mandi and Kangra at Dharamshala, HP.
- 10. The Presiding Officers, Labour Court-cum-Industrial Tribunal, Shimla and Kangra at Dharamshala, HP. .
- 11. The Chairman, HP. Waqf Tribunal, Kangra, at Dharamshala, HP. .
- 12. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Chamba, HP.
- 13. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Chamba, HP.
- 14. The Secretary, DLSA, Chamba, HP.
- 15. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Chamba, HP.
- 16 The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC., Dalhousie, HP.
- 17. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Tissa, HP.
- 18. The Mobile Traffic Magistrate, Chamba, HP
- 19. The Deputy Commissioner, Chamba, HP.
- 20. The Superintendent of Police, Chamba, HP.
- 21. The District Attorney, Chamba, HP.
- 22. The President, Bar Association Chamba/Dalhousie/Tissa, HP.
- 23. The Treasury Officer, Chamba, HP.
- 24. The Manager, State Bank of India, Chamba, HP.
- 25 The Manager, HP. State Co-operative Bank, Chamba, HP.
- 26. The System Officer of this office.
- 27. The Civil Nazir of this office.

District and Sessions Judge, Chamba, Divn. at Chamba.HP.

1